Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 20th July 2020

Nutrien livestock reports 2,219 cattle sold at Muchea, Monday July 20t with

196 of these in the calf sale.

Once again, large numbers of cows and bulls came forward with heavy bulls

and best quality cows easing 40 to 50c/kg.

Bulls suitable to ship, in the main, were equal with only lightweights easing

back from last week’s high.

Very few trade cattle were available with values equal.

Local young steers and heifers were also equal.

Good supplies of pastoral heifers were penned with values easing 10c/kg.

Very few pastoral store steers were offered.

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

Rep Sales

L ROYDON & K MAGURK - CHITTERING

7 SIMM X STRS 274kg@404c/kg
PASTORAL MANAGEMENT - KARRATHA

9 D/MSTR HFRS 325kgw278c/kg
6 D/MSTR COWS 489kg@246¢c/kg
10 D/MSTR COWS 389kg@236¢/kg
YALLALIE VALLEY - DANDARAGAN

15 ANG BULLS 216kg@348C/kg
WINNING STATION - CARNARVON

5 BRAH X BULLS 386kg@284c/kg
9 BRAH X COWS 3971gw228c/Kg

YALLEEN STATION - PANNAWONICA

10 BRAH BULLS 298kg@354c/kg
8 BRAH COWS 500kg@224c/kg
12 BRAH COWS 442kg@232c/kg

COONABIDGEE GRAZING CO - GINGIN
ANGUS COWS 605kg@242¢/kg
D/MSTR COWS  507kg@250c/kg
D/MSTR COWS  467kg@246c/kg
D/MSTR BULLS  753kg@250c/kg

o © O

=$1107.00

=$904.00
=$1203.00
=$939.00

=$752.00

=$1096.00
=$905.00

=$1055.00
=$1120.00
=$1025.00

=$1464.00
=$1268.00
=$1149.00
=$1883.00


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

Date: 20" July 2020 Total Yarded: 2219
Nutrien Yarding: 1512
MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg EQUAL 260-406
Local Steers 301 —400kg EQUAL 260-400
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg EQUAL 260-340
Pastoral Steers 301 —400kg NY
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg EQUAL 300-370
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg EQUAL 300-370
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg 10 190-280
Pastoral Heifers 301 —400kg NY
Heavy Steers 400kg+ EQUAL 315-388
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ EQUAL 310-360
Heavy Cows 40-50 220-250
Medium Cows 40 220-245
Light Cows 20 180-230
Local Heavy Bulls 450kg+ 50 220-240
Local Medium Bulls 321 —450kg 20 260-320
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg 30 280-348
Pastoral Heavy Bulls 40 220-250
Pastoral Medium Bulls EQUAL 280-350
Pastoral Light Bulls 20 280-340



http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

