

## MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 20th July 2020

Nutrien livestock reports 2,219 cattle sold at Muchea, Monday July  $20^{th}$  with 196 of these in the calf sale.

Once again, large numbers of cows and bulls came forward with heavy bulls and best quality cows easing 40 to 50c/kg.

Bulls suitable to ship, in the main, were equal with only lightweights easing back from last week's high.

Very few trade cattle were available with values equal.

Local young steers and heifers were also equal.

Good supplies of pastoral heifers were penned with values easing 10c/kg. Very few pastoral store steers were offered.

Auctioneer Brad Keevers

## Rep Sales

L ROYDON & K MAGURK - CHITTERING							
7	SIMM X STRS	274kg@404c/kg	=\$1107.00				
PASTORAL MANAGEMENT - KARRATHA							
9	D/MSTR HFRS	325kg@278c/kg	=\$904.00				
6	D/MSTR COWS	489kg@246c/kg	=\$1203.00				
10	D/MSTR COWS	389kg@236c/kg	=\$939.00				
YALLALIE VALLEY – DANDARAGAN							
15	ANG BULLS	216kg@348C/kg	=\$752.00				
WINNING STATION - CARNARVON							
5	BRAH X BULLS	386kg@284c/kg	=\$1096.00				
9	BRAH X COWS	397lg@228c/Kg	=\$905.00				
YALLEEN S	TATION - PANNAW	ONICA					
10	BRAH BULLS	298kg@354c/kg	=\$1055.00				
8	BRAH COWS	500kg@224c/kg	=\$1120.00				
12	BRAH COWS	442kg@232c/kg	=\$1025.00				
COONABIDO	GEE GRAZING CO -	GINGIN					
8	ANGUS COWS	605kg@242c/kg	=\$1464.00				
9	D/MSTR COWS	507kg@250c/kg	=\$1268.00				
9	D/MSTR COWS	467kg@246c/kg	=\$1149.00				
6	D/MSTR BULLS	753kg@250c/kg	=\$1883.00				



## MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> July 2020 Total Yarded: 2219 Nutrien Yarding: 1512

## MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 – 300kg		EQUAL		260-406
Local Steers	301 – 400kg		EQUAL		260-400
Pastoral Steers	200 – 300kg		EQUAL		260-340
Pastoral Steers	301 – 400kg		NY		
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg		EQUAL		300-370
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg		EQUAL		300-370
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg			10	190-280
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg		NY		
Heavy Steers	400kg+		EQUAL		315-388
Heavy Heifers	400kg+		EQUAL		310-360
			•		
Heavy Cows				40-50	220-250
Medium Cows				40	220-245
Light Cows				20	180-230
Local Heavy Bulls	450kg+			50	220-240
Local Medium Bulls	321 - 450 kg			20	260-320
Local Light Bulls	200 - 320 kg			30	280-348
Pastoral Heavy Bulls				40	220-250
Pastoral Medium Bulls			EQUAL		280-350
Pastoral Light Bulls				20	280-340